
ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOOL,MYORE 

REF:AECS/MYS/FEES/2025-26/ 

It is proposed to collect the fees for the academic year 2025-26 through 
online "SBI Collect" and the parents are hereby requested to pay the fees 
on the specified dates only without fail. The details of fee payable are 
mentioned below class-wise & category-wise. The procedure for paying fee 
using SBI Collect facility are detailed at the end of this Circular : 

I. For DAE WARDS : 

Fee can be deposited either total per annum or in two installments as 
indicated below : 

(1) Fee details for - BALVATIKA II & III : 

Name of the 

Account 

CIRCULAR FOR FEE COLLECTION: 2025-26 

AEES A/c 
PUVVN A/c 

Name of the 
Account 

AEES A/c 

PUVVN A/c 

Details of 
Fee 

Tuition Fee 
PUVVN Fee 
Total 

Details of Fee 

(2) Fee details for CLASSES - I to X : 

Tuition Fee 
PUVVN Fee 
Computer Fee 

Total Fee per annum 

Total 

for all Boys &% Girls 

10800 
3600 

14400 

Total Fee per annum 
for all Boys & Girls 

10800 

3600 
360 

14760 

1st 

installment 

5400 
1800 
7200 

1st 

installment 

5400 
1800 

09.04.2025 

180 

7380 

2nd 

Installment 

5400 
1800 
7200 

2nd 

installment 

5400 
1800 

180 

7380 

......2 



(3) Fee details for CLASS - XI : 

Name of the 

Account 

AEES A/c 

PUVVN A/c 

Name of the 
Account 

AEES A/c 

PUVVN A/c 

Detalls of Fee 

Tuition Fee 
Admission Fee 

Name of the 
Account 

Application Fee 

AEES A/c 

Term Fee 

PUVVN A/c 

Library Fee 
PUVVN Fee 

Computer Fee/ 

(4) Fee details for CLASS - XII : 

Vocational Fee 
Internal Exam Fee 

Laboratory Fees 
TOTAL 

Details of Fee 

Tuition Fee 
Term Fee 
Library Fee 
PUVVN Fee 

Computer Fee / 
Vocational Fee 

II, For NON-DAE WARDS: 

Internal Exam Fee 

Laboratory Fees 
TOTAL 

:: 2 :: 

Details of Fee 

Tuition Fee 

Total Fee per annum 
for all Boys & Girls 

PUVVN Fee 
Computer Fee 
Total 

10800 
100 
100 
100 
200 

3600 
600 

100 
400 

16000 

Total Fee per 
annum 

for all Boys & Girls 

10800 
100 
200 

(1) Fee details for CLASSES - II to X (NON-DAE): 

3600 
600 

100 
400 

15800 

Total Fee per 
annum 

for all Boys & Girls 

36000 
3600 

360 

1st 

Installment 

39960 

5400 
100 
100 
100 
200 

1800 
300 

100 
400 

8500 

1st 
Installment 

5400 
100 
200 

1800 

Fee can be deposited either total per annum or in two installments as 
indicated below : 

300 

100 
400 

8300 

1st 
Installment 

18000 
1800 

180 

2nd 

Installment 

19980 

5400 

1800 
300 

7500 

2nd 
Installment 

5400 

1800 

300 

7500 

2nd 
Installment 

18000 
1800 

180 
19980 
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(2) Fee details for CLASS - XI (NON-DAE) : 

Name of the 
Account 

AEES A/c 

PUVVN A/c 

Name of the 
Account 

AEES A/c 

Details of Fee 

PUVVN A/c 

Tuition Fee 
Admission Fee 

Application Fee 
Term Fee 

Library Fee 
PUVVN Fee 

Computer Fee/ 
Vocational Fee 
Internal Exam Fee 
Laboratory Fees 
TOTAL 

Details of Fee 

::3 :: 

Tuition Fee 
Term Fee 

Library Fee 
PUVVN Fee 

Computer Fee/ 
Vocational Fee 
Internal Exam Fee 
Laboratory Fees 
TOTAL 

Total Fee per 
annm 

for all Boys & Girls 

36000 
100 
100 

(3) Fee details for CLASS - XII (NON-DAE) : 

100 
200 

3600 
600 

100 
400 

41200 

Total Fee per 
annu1m 

for all Boys & Girls 

36000 

Fee Concession for Non-DAE students : 

100 
200 

3600 
600 

100 

400 
41000 

1st 

Installment 

18000 
100 
100 
100 
200 

1800 
300 

100 
400 

21100 

1st 

Installment 

18000 
100 
200 

1800 
300 

100 
400 

20900 

2nd 

Installment 

18000 

1800 
300 

20100 

2nd 
Installment 

18000 

1800 
300 

20100 

The Non-DAE category students who were granted admission in AEC 
Schools till the academic year 2017-18 and whose parents' (both father 
and mother) combined Annual income is less than Rs. 2.5 lakhs, they are 
presently extended the fee concession of 50% in the tuition fee alone. 
This concession will be extended to the student concerned on production 
of the income certificate of parents issued by the competent revenue 
authorities. No fee concession for Non-DAE students admitted from the 
academic year 2018-19, 
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Dates of fees collection:- [ without fine ] 

11.04.2025 to 30.04.2025. 

Dates of fees collection:- [ with fine of Rs. 50/-] 

01.05.2025 to 15.05.2025. 

NOTE: A fine of Rs. 10/- per day for PUVVN and Rs.10/- per day for 
tuition fee will be levied up to the last working day of the month and 
after which the name shall be struck off the role due to nonpayment of 
dues and re-admission will be done on payment of Rs.100/- along with 
late payment fee. 

: 4 :: 

The Fee should be deposited in the following two school accounts as 
indicated in the table concerned : 

(1) AEES A/c (A/c No. 30106705690) 
(2) PUVVN A/c (A/c No. 30930907675) 

NOTE: Bank charges for transactions �0nly through Debit Cards" are 
waved off as per the instructions of RBI &% information of AEES. 

Procedure for collection of fee /charges using SBI Collect facility : 

1) Visit the link: https://www.onlinesbi.com 
2) Click �SB Collect" (6th tab) 

3) Read the Disclaimer Clause and click on �check box" and 
"proceed" button for making payment. 

4) Select State - �Karnataka" 

5) Select Type - Education Institutions (click �Go" button) 
6) Name of the Institution - «Atomic Energy Central School, Mysuru" - Submit 

(For AEES Fee ) 

7) Select Category 

8) Payment Category - Select �AEES Fees" (Enter the details, applicable fees & columns) 

9) Submit -Click on the �Submit" button, verify all the details on the next page and click on �Confirm" 
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( For PUVVN Fee ) 

10) For PUVVN Fee- Return to SB Collect Home Page : 

11) Name of the Institution - «Atomic Energy Central School, Mysuru" 
- Submit 

12) Select Category 

13) Payment Category - Select �PUVVN Fees" (Enter the details, 
applicable fees & column) 

::5 :: 

14) Submit � Click on the �Submit" button, verify all the details on the 
next page and click on �Confirm" 

15) After the final fee entries for both the fees, the name & date of 
birth of parent may be given for obtaining the Receipt & go for 
print option. 

Procedure for getting the Receipt printed from SB Collect : 

01) Go to Online Sbi.com 

02) Click on SB Collect 

03) Accept terms & conditions 

04) Go to SB Collect (left top corner tab) 

05) Select Reprint Remittance form (to download e-challan for payment) 

Or 

Payment history (to download e-Receipt) 



06) Date of Birth & Mobile No. 

Or 

DU Reference No. + Date of Birth or Mobile No. 

07) Enter the Captcha Code 

08) submit to get the Receipt 

: 6 :: 

NOTE : Fee can be paid through net banking, debit card & credit card. 
If you don't have Net-banking facility, still you can pay either 
through SBI Branch or through SBI Buddy App. (under the 
Tab �0THER PAYMENT MODES") 

Soft copy of the fee-receipts may please be forwarded to the 
concerned class-teachers at the earliest to enable themn to 
make necessary entries in the school records. 

: It may be noted that Payment Gateway/ User Charges as 
applicable may be levied by the Banks as per RBI guidelines. 

: For any clarification you may please contact the School Office 
on Ph.No. 0821-2954279/2402257. 

To : Al students of AECS, Mysore. 
: School Notice Board. 
: Fee file 

TPRINCANCIPAL 

TOMICÉNERGY CENTRN CH.! 



Atomic Energy Central School, Mysore 2025-'26 

Dear Parents, 

Please read the following instructions carefully to ensure a smooth and error-
free fee payment process: 

Dates of fee collection through SBI COLLECT- 11/04/2025 to 30/04/2025. 
(No cash deposits please)  

1. Read the Fee Circular Thoroughly:  Before proceeding with the payment, go 
through the fee circular carefully for all necessary details. 

2. No Cash Deposits: Cash payments will not be accepted under any 
circumstances. 

3. Payment Mode: All fees must be paid only through SBI Collect only.    

4. Correct Entry of Fee Details: Ensure that all applicable fees—such as 
PUVVN Fee, Tuition Fee, etc.—are entered correctly as per the selected term. 

5. Avoid Payment Errors: Please do not pay less or excess amounts. 

6. No Cross Payments: Do not make cross-over payments (e.g., paying PUVVN 
Fee into the AEES Account and vice versa). 

7. Receipt of Payment: After successful payment via SBI Collect, take a 
printout of the acknowledgements/ receipts. 

8. Submission of Receipt: Submit one hard copy of each fee receipt(PUVVN & 
AEES) to the concerned class teacher.  

9. Timely Payment:  Avoid late payment of fees as it may result in 
unnecessary penalties. 

Your cooperation in this matter is highly appreciated. 

regards 

Principal 

AECS, Mysore 

------------------------------------------ 

 

 


