ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOOL, MYORE

REF:AECS/MYS/FEES/2025-26/

09.04.2025

CIRCULAR FOR FEE COLLECTION : 2025-26

It is proposed to collect the fees for the academic year 2025-26 through online "SBI Collect" and the parents are hereby requested to pay the fees on the specified dates only without fail. The details of fee payable are mentioned below class-wise & category-wise. The procedure for paying fee using SBI Collect facility are detailed at the end of this Circular :-

I. For DAE WARDS :

Fee can be deposited either total per annum or in two installments as indicated below :-

(1) Fee details for - BALVATIKA II & III :-

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1 st installment	2 nd Installment
AEES A/c	Tuition Fee	10800	5400	5400
PUVVN A/c	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
	Total	14400	7200	7200

(2) Fee details for CLASSES - I to X :-

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1 st installment	2 nd installment
AEES A/c	Tuition Fee	10800	5400	5400
	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
PUVVN A/c	Computer Fee	360	180	180
	Total	14760	7380	7380

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1•t Installment	2 nd Installment
	Tuition Fee	10800	5400	5400
	Admission Fee	100	100	-
AEES A/c	Application Fee	100	100	-
	Term Fee	100	100	-
	Library Fee	200	200	-
PUVVN A/c	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
	Computer Fee/ Vocational Fee	600	300	300
	Internal Exam Fee	100	100	
	Laboratory Fees	400	400	
	TOTAL	16000	8500	7500

(3) Fee details for CLASS - XI :-

•

(4) Fee details for CLASS - XII :-

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1** Installment	2 nd Installment
	Tuition Fee	10800	5400	5400
AEES A/c	Term Fee	100	100	-
	Library Fee	200	200	-
	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
PUVVN A/c	Computer Fee/ Vocational Fee	600	300	300
	Internal Exam Fee	100	100	
	Laboratory Fees	400	400	
	TOTAL	15800	8300	7500

II. For NON-DAE WARDS :

Fee can be deposited either total per annum or in two installments as indicated below :-

(1) Fee details for CLASSES - II to X (NON-DAE) :-

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1 st Installment	2 nd Installment
AEES A/c	Tuition Fee	36000	18000	18000
PUVVN A/c	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
	Computer Fee	360	180	180
	Total	39960	19980	19980

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1•t Installment	2 nd Installment
	Tuition Fee	36000	18000	18000
	Admission Fee	100	100	-
AEES A/c	Application Fee	100	100	-
	Term Fee	100	100	-
	Library Fee	200	200	-
PUVVN A/c	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
	Computer Fee/ Vocational Fee	600	300	300
	Internal Exam Fee	100	100	
	Laboratory Fees	400	400	
	TOTAL	41200	21100	20100

(2) Fee details for CLASS - XI (NON-DAE) :-

(3) Fee details for CLASS - XII (NON-DAE) :-

Name of the Account	Details of Fee	Total Fee per annum for all Boys & Girls	1 st Installment	2 nd Installment
	Tuition Fee	36000	18000	18000
AEES A/c	Term Fee	100	100	-
	Library Fee	200	200	-
PUVVN A/c	PUVVN Fee	3600	1800	1800
	Computer Fee/ Vocational Fee	600	300	300
	Internal Exam Fee	100	100	
	Laboratory Fees	400	400	
	TOTAL	41000	20900	20100

Fee Concession for Non-DAE students :-

The Non-DAE category students who were granted admission in AEC Schools till the academic year 2017-18 and whose parents' (both father and mother) combined Annual income is less than Rs. 2.5 lakhs, they are presently extended the fee concession of 50% in the tuition fee alone. This concession will be extended to the student concerned on production of the income certificate of parents issued by the competent revenue authorities. No fee concession for Non-DAE students admitted from the academic year 2018-19.

:: 4 ::

Dates of fees collection:- [without fine]

11.04.2025 to 30.04.2025.

Dates of fees collection:- [with fine of Rs. 50/-]

01.05.2025 to 15.05.2025.

<u>NOTE</u> : A fine of Rs.10/- per day for PUVVN and Rs.10/- per day for tuition fee will be levied up to the last working day of the month and after which the name shall be struck off the role due to nonpayment of dues and re-admission will be done on payment of Rs.100/- along with late payment fee.

.....

The Fee should be deposited in the following two school accounts as indicated in the table concerned :-

- (1) AEES A/c (A/c No. 30106705690)
- (2) PUVVN A/c (A/c No. 30930907675)
- <u>NOTE</u> : Bank charges for transactions "O<u>nly through Debit Cards</u>" are waved off as per the instructions of RBI & information of AEES.

Procedure for collection of fee / charges using SBI Collect facility :-

- 1) Visit the link : <u>https://www.onlinesbi.com</u>
- 2) Click "SB Collect" (6th tab)
- Read the Disclaimer Clause and click on "check box" and "proceed" button for making payment.
- 4) Select State "Karnataka"
- 5) Select Type Education Institutions (click "Go" button)
- 6) Name of the Institution "Atomic Energy Central School, Mysuru"
 Submit

(For AEES Fee)

- 7) Select Category
- 8) Payment Category Select "AEES Fees" (Enter the details, applicable fees & columns)
- 9) Submit Click on the "Submit" button, verify all the details on the next page and click on "Confirm"

(For PUVVN Fee)

•

- 10) For PUVVN Fee Return to SB Collect Home Page :-
- 11) Name of the Institution "Atomic Energy Central School, Mysuru" – Submit
- 12) Select Category
- 13) Payment Category Select "PUVVN Fees" (Enter the details, applicable fees & column)
- 14) Submit Click on the "Submit" button, verify all the details on the next page and click on "Confirm"
- 15) After the final fee entries for both the fees, the name & date of birth of parent may be given for obtaining the Receipt & go for print option.

Procedure for getting the Receipt printed from SB Collect :-

- 01) Go to Online Sbi.com
- 02) Click on SB Collect
- 03) Accept terms & conditions
- 04) Go to SB Collect (left top corner tab)
- 05) Select Reprint Remittance form (to download e-challan for payment)

Or

Payment history (to download e-Receipt)

....б

06) Date of Birth & Mobile No.

Or

DU Reference No. + Date of Birth or Mobile No.

- 07) Enter the Captcha Code
- 08) submit to get the Receipt
- <u>NOTE</u>: Fee can be paid through net banking, debit card & credit card. If you don't have Net-banking facility, still you can pay either through SBI Branch or through SBI Buddy App. (under the Tab "OTHER PAYMENT MODES")
 - : Soft copy of the fee-receipts may please be forwarded to the concerned class-teachers at the earliest to enable them to make necessary entries in the school records.
 - : It may be noted that Payment Gateway/User Charges as applicable may be levied by the Banks as per RBI guidelines.
 - : For any clarification you may please contact the School Office on Ph.No. 0821-2954279/2402257.

प्रा**कृतां\िट्रोक्टे**VCIPAL यरमण्डु ऊर्ज क्षेद्रीय विध्यालय ATOMIC ENERGY CENTRAL SCHOO मेन्द्र / MYSORE 571136

- To: All students of AECS, Mysore.
 - : School Notice Board.
 - : Fee file

Atomic Energy Central School, Mysore 2025-'26

Dear Parents,

Please read the following instructions carefully to ensure a smooth and errorfree fee payment process:

Dates of fee collection through SBI COLLECT- 11/04/2025 to 30/04/2025. (No cash deposits please)

1. Read the Fee Circular Thoroughly: Before proceeding with the payment, go through the fee circular carefully for all necessary details.

2. **No** Cash Deposits: Cash payments will **not** be accepted under any circumstances.

3. Payment Mode: All fees must be paid only through SBI Collect only. 👈

4. Correct Entry of Fee Details: Ensure that all applicable fees—such as PUVVN Fee, Tuition Fee, etc.—are entered correctly as per the selected term.

5. Avoid Payment Errors: Please do not pay less or excess amounts.

6. **No** Cross Payments: Do not make cross-over payments (e.g., paying PUVVN Fee into the AEES Account and vice versa).

7. Receipt of Payment: After successful payment via SBI Collect, take a printout of the acknowledgements/ receipts.

8. Submission of Receipt: Submit one hard copy of each fee receipt(PUVVN & AEES) to the concerned class teacher.

9. Timely Payment: **Avoid late payment** of fees as it may result in unnecessary penalties.

Your cooperation in this matter is highly appreciated.

regards

Principal

AECS, Mysore
